
CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Overall
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 188 Chris Herren M40-44 40 Male 1:18:17.6
2 283 Clayton Schermann M35-39 37 Male 1:23:26.1
3 164 Brendan Burns M25-29 25 Male 1:23:43.1
4 208 Marty Lastovica M30-34 33 Male 1:25:43.2
5 151 Eric Wehmueller Male Masters 48 Male 1:26:25.7
6 254 Kenny Stephenson M30-34 33 Male 1:30:44.1
7 219 Blake Miller M40-44 41 Male 1:30:46.8
8 148 Ricky Stephens M30-34 30 Male 1:32:23.2
9 258 Ted Westendorf M45-49 45 Male 1:34:29.7
10 209 Andy Loggini M30-34 34 Male 1:35:30.7
11 187 Emilee Hargis F30-34 32 Female 1:35:42.9
12 285 James Pratt M35-39 39 Male 1:36:22.7
13 236 Xiao Pu M30-34 32 Male 1:37:30.1
14 211 Lindsey Luebbers F25-29 29 Female 1:37:34.1
15 199 Cabell Kendall M20-24 21 Male 1:37:43.7
16 136 Edward Heath M40-44 41 Male 1:40:30.2
17 195 Subbu Kalinathabotla M55-59 55 Male 1:42:42.7
18 172 Brenden Edwards M0-19 19 Male 1:43:19.0
19 239 Rob Ray M45-49 49 Male 1:43:53.8
20 267 Ashton Randoloph F20-24 20 Female 1:44:18.5
21 221 Kyle Moder M40-44 41 Male 1:45:00.8
22 186 Justin Green M25-29 28 Male 1:45:10.5
23 235 DANIEL PRIETO M45-49 49 Male 1:45:30.9
24 130 Aaron Chapman M45-49 47 Male 1:47:15.8
25 249 Todd Shelton M40-44 41 Male 1:47:16.1
26 174 Brian Ehlers M35-39 38 Male 1:47:54.3
27 184 Jason Gray M40-44 40 Male 1:49:30.6
28 282 Steven Schott M30-34 30 Male 1:50:09.7
29 163 Mandy Brown F35-39 36 Female 1:51:17.8
30 129 Ellis Brister M55-59 56 Male 1:53:57.3
31 245 Steve Schaffner M60-64 64 Male 1:53:59.2
32 197 Monica Kearney Female Masters 40 Female 1:54:38.9
33 284 Lance Essner M30-34 31 Male 1:54:39.2
34 182 Breauna Givens F25-29 28 Female 1:55:01.9
35 140 Matthew McCaffrey M40-44 40 Male 1:56:36.8
36 241 Kelsey Rice F35-39 35 Female 1:56:58.5
37 201 Michael Klopp M25-29 26 Male 1:57:59.8
38 144 Colten Penrod M30-34 34 Male 1:58:16.6
39 153 Rebecca Alden F45-49 46 Female 1:58:47.4
40 198 Tyler Kemplin M30-34 34 Male 2:00:50.5
41 218 Renae Middleton F30-34 30 Female 2:00:52.0
42 181 Chelsey Gilbert F35-39 37 Female 2:02:07.1
43 168 Marian Coussan F20-24 23 Female 2:02:14.3
44 196 Jonathan Kaufmann M40-44 43 Male 2:02:32.0
45 223 Trenton Moses M30-34 34 Male 2:03:53.4
46 183 Alice Goldweida F40-44 41 Female 2:03:59.6
47 161 Rick Bohn M65-69 68 Male 2:04:28.5
48 179 Denise Fischer F35-39 37 Female 2:04:40.2
49 216 Mark McMullin M35-39 39 Male 2:04:49.8
50 225 Darren Neels M35-39 37 Male 2:04:57.2



CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
51 226 Trevor Neels M35-39 35 Male 2:04:57.5
52 194 Chellie Jannin F50-54 50 Female 2:05:02.9
53 165 Jodi Butler F45-49 48 Female 2:05:07.3
54 279 Travis Smith M40-44 44 Male 2:05:48.6
55 256 Jill Wallenberg F40-44 41 Female 2:08:05.8
56 171 Rachel Dreyer F35-39 37 Female 2:08:11.9
57 248 Angela Shamhart F30-34 32 Female 2:08:35.8
58 255 Patrick Vincent M50-54 54 Male 2:08:43.5
59 222 Rachel Moll F30-34 31 Female 2:08:45.9
60 176 Roger Ellinger M60-64 60 Male 2:09:26.0
61 215 Danny McCrite M65-69 66 Male 2:09:37.3
62 162 John Brookover M35-39 36 Male 2:09:42.8
63 192 Andy Hueter M45-49 49 Male 2:09:43.0
64 177 Nick Ervin M35-39 39 Male 2:10:04.5
65 250 Bradley Shuh M35-39 38 Male 2:10:47.6
66 175 Jenny Ehrnthaller F40-44 41 Female 2:11:01.3
67 169 Stephanie Cummings F40-44 40 Female 2:11:04.1
68 141 Renae Morton F25-29 27 Female 2:11:10.4
68 139 Rachael Koehler F20-24 24 Female 2:11:10.4
70 170 Patrick Dallas M40-44 43 Male 2:12:04.8
71 166 Colby Cathcart M30-34 32 Male 2:12:24.3
72 233 Phil Pounds M60-64 61 Male 2:12:30.1
73 142 Kyle Newell M40-44 40 Male 2:12:52.8
74 173 Darcy Edwards F40-44 44 Female 2:13:12.4
75 152 Mickey Wilkerson M50-54 52 Male 2:13:47.6
76 206 Saddie Krehbiel F30-34 30 Female 2:14:06.7
77 213 Brian Matysik M40-44 44 Male 2:14:10.5
78 207 Matt Lacy M40-44 44 Male 2:14:50.4
79 155 Amber Anderson F40-44 42 Female 2:16:18.3
80 103 Rachel Strickland F35-39 37 Female 2:16:18.4
81 260 Garion Zebrowski M20-24 24 Male 2:16:24.4
82 133 Rachel Gazaryan F30-34 30 Female 2:17:37.1
83 240 Cindy Rice F45-49 49 Female 2:18:31.8
84 138 Anastasia Kirchner F20-24 21 Female 2:18:42.0
85 150 Susan Uecker-Case F60-64 60 Female 2:19:15.3
86 217 Danielle Messer F35-39 38 Female 2:19:28.7
87 200 Scott Keran M50-54 50 Male 2:20:42.6
88 261 John Zielinski M70-74 74 Male 2:23:13.5
89 149 Amanda Taylor F40-44 44 Female 2:23:19.0
90 154 Jenny Amos F40-44 41 Female 2:23:52.2
91 210 Carlo Loggini M70-74 73 Male 2:23:57.0
92 193 Hali lynn Hutter F35-39 35 Female 2:24:19.3
93 190 Macy Hohman F30-34 33 Female 2:24:32.5
94 220 Jennifer Moder F40-44 42 Female 2:25:40.7
95 214 ASHLEY MCCRARY F30-34 33 Female 2:26:09.6
96 143 Tim Odom M65-69 67 Male 2:26:37.1
97 253 William Statler M0-19 9 Male 2:26:39.0
98 244 Rylie Rosenbauer F0-19 19 Female 2:27:43.5
99 230 Janey Pieper F25-29 25 Female 2:27:56.0
100 231 Penny Pieper F30-34 30 Female 2:28:56.5
101 251 Daniel Statler M45-49 46 Male 2:30:02.7



CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
102 137 Peggy Hill F65-69 69 Female 2:30:26.6
103 252 Katie Statler F40-44 43 Female 2:30:54.4
104 243 Larry Robertson M35-39 37 Male 2:31:18.8
105 229 Keisha Panagos F40-44 44 Female 2:35:08.4
106 278 Sabu Purushothaman M45-49 49 Male 2:36:03.1
107 224 Stan Murray M65-69 66 Male 2:37:32.9
108 147 Ute Smith F50-54 51 Female 2:38:22.3
109 158 Stephanie Belmar F45-49 47 Female 2:38:43.9
110 160 John Blakely M55-59 55 Male 2:39:09.2
111 280 Carol Earles F50-54 54 Female 2:40:52.1
112 167 Joe Class M50-54 52 Male 2:42:05.2
113 238 Mathew Ray M40-44 41 Male 2:42:11.3
114 180 Mitch Gerber M70-74 71 Male 2:42:44.7
115 146 Brendan Schultz M25-29 26 Male 2:43:05.9
116 191 Annika Hopper F0-19 19 Female 2:43:45.0
117 185 Kelly Gray F40-44 43 Female 2:50:13.7
118 189 Kelsey Hindman F30-34 33 Female 2:51:35.0
119 242 Alecia Robert F55-59 57 Female 2:54:00.0
120 156 Tim Andrassy M50-54 53 Male 2:54:31.7
121 135 David Hanna M55-59 58 Male 2:59:15.5
122 134 Cynthia Hanna F60-64 61 Female 2:59:15.7
123 281 Teal Clark F55-59 55 Female 3:05:39.7
124 145 Mark Reder M65-69 67 Male 3:06:46.0
125 257 Logan Watson M30-34 33 Male 3:07:08.4
126 237 Maggie Ray F30-34 31 Female 3:12:58.9
127 178 Laura Ferguson F35-39 37 Female 3:18:40.6
128 247 Walter Seyer M65-69 65 Male 3:19:36.4
129 202 Audrey Knight F0-19 18 Female 3:21:35.7
130 157 Luis Arauz M70-74 70 Male 3:29:52.7

Overall - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 187 Emilee Hargis F30-34 32 Female 1:35:42.9
2 211 Lindsey Luebbers F25-29 29 Female 1:37:34.1
3 267 Ashton Randoloph F20-24 20 Female 1:44:18.5
4 163 Mandy Brown F35-39 36 Female 1:51:17.8
5 197 Monica Kearney Female Masters 40 Female 1:54:38.9
6 182 Breauna Givens F25-29 28 Female 1:55:01.9
7 241 Kelsey Rice F35-39 35 Female 1:56:58.5
8 153 Rebecca Alden F45-49 46 Female 1:58:47.4
9 218 Renae Middleton F30-34 30 Female 2:00:52.0
10 181 Chelsey Gilbert F35-39 37 Female 2:02:07.1
11 168 Marian Coussan F20-24 23 Female 2:02:14.3
12 183 Alice Goldweida F40-44 41 Female 2:03:59.6
13 179 Denise Fischer F35-39 37 Female 2:04:40.2
14 194 Chellie Jannin F50-54 50 Female 2:05:02.9
15 165 Jodi Butler F45-49 48 Female 2:05:07.3
16 256 Jill Wallenberg F40-44 41 Female 2:08:05.8
17 171 Rachel Dreyer F35-39 37 Female 2:08:11.9
18 248 Angela Shamhart F30-34 32 Female 2:08:35.8
19 222 Rachel Moll F30-34 31 Female 2:08:45.9



CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
20 175 Jenny Ehrnthaller F40-44 41 Female 2:11:01.3
21 169 Stephanie Cummings F40-44 40 Female 2:11:04.1
22 141 Renae Morton F25-29 27 Female 2:11:10.4
22 139 Rachael Koehler F20-24 24 Female 2:11:10.4
24 173 Darcy Edwards F40-44 44 Female 2:13:12.4
25 206 Saddie Krehbiel F30-34 30 Female 2:14:06.7
26 155 Amber Anderson F40-44 42 Female 2:16:18.3
27 103 Rachel Strickland F35-39 37 Female 2:16:18.4
28 133 Rachel Gazaryan F30-34 30 Female 2:17:37.1
29 240 Cindy Rice F45-49 49 Female 2:18:31.8
30 138 Anastasia Kirchner F20-24 21 Female 2:18:42.0
31 150 Susan Uecker-Case F60-64 60 Female 2:19:15.3
32 217 Danielle Messer F35-39 38 Female 2:19:28.7
33 149 Amanda Taylor F40-44 44 Female 2:23:19.0
34 154 Jenny Amos F40-44 41 Female 2:23:52.2
35 193 Hali lynn Hutter F35-39 35 Female 2:24:19.3
36 190 Macy Hohman F30-34 33 Female 2:24:32.5
37 220 Jennifer Moder F40-44 42 Female 2:25:40.7
38 214 ASHLEY MCCRARY F30-34 33 Female 2:26:09.6
39 244 Rylie Rosenbauer F0-19 19 Female 2:27:43.5
40 230 Janey Pieper F25-29 25 Female 2:27:56.0
41 231 Penny Pieper F30-34 30 Female 2:28:56.5
42 137 Peggy Hill F65-69 69 Female 2:30:26.6
43 252 Katie Statler F40-44 43 Female 2:30:54.4
44 229 Keisha Panagos F40-44 44 Female 2:35:08.4
45 147 Ute Smith F50-54 51 Female 2:38:22.3
46 158 Stephanie Belmar F45-49 47 Female 2:38:43.9
47 280 Carol Earles F50-54 54 Female 2:40:52.1
48 191 Annika Hopper F0-19 19 Female 2:43:45.0
49 185 Kelly Gray F40-44 43 Female 2:50:13.7
50 189 Kelsey Hindman F30-34 33 Female 2:51:35.0
51 242 Alecia Robert F55-59 57 Female 2:54:00.0
52 134 Cynthia Hanna F60-64 61 Female 2:59:15.7
53 281 Teal Clark F55-59 55 Female 3:05:39.7
54 237 Maggie Ray F30-34 31 Female 3:12:58.9
55 178 Laura Ferguson F35-39 37 Female 3:18:40.6
56 202 Audrey Knight F0-19 18 Female 3:21:35.7

Overall - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 188 Chris Herren M40-44 40 Male 1:18:17.6
2 283 Clayton Schermann M35-39 37 Male 1:23:26.1
3 164 Brendan Burns M25-29 25 Male 1:23:43.1
4 208 Marty Lastovica M30-34 33 Male 1:25:43.2
5 151 Eric Wehmueller Male Masters 48 Male 1:26:25.7
6 254 Kenny Stephenson M30-34 33 Male 1:30:44.1
7 219 Blake Miller M40-44 41 Male 1:30:46.8
8 148 Ricky Stephens M30-34 30 Male 1:32:23.2
9 258 Ted Westendorf M45-49 45 Male 1:34:29.7
10 209 Andy Loggini M30-34 34 Male 1:35:30.7
11 285 James Pratt M35-39 39 Male 1:36:22.7



CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
12 236 Xiao Pu M30-34 32 Male 1:37:30.1
13 199 Cabell Kendall M20-24 21 Male 1:37:43.7
14 136 Edward Heath M40-44 41 Male 1:40:30.2
15 195 Subbu Kalinathabotla M55-59 55 Male 1:42:42.7
16 172 Brenden Edwards M0-19 19 Male 1:43:19.0
17 239 Rob Ray M45-49 49 Male 1:43:53.8
18 221 Kyle Moder M40-44 41 Male 1:45:00.8
19 186 Justin Green M25-29 28 Male 1:45:10.5
20 235 DANIEL PRIETO M45-49 49 Male 1:45:30.9
21 130 Aaron Chapman M45-49 47 Male 1:47:15.8
22 249 Todd Shelton M40-44 41 Male 1:47:16.1
23 174 Brian Ehlers M35-39 38 Male 1:47:54.3
24 184 Jason Gray M40-44 40 Male 1:49:30.6
25 282 Steven Schott M30-34 30 Male 1:50:09.7
26 129 Ellis Brister M55-59 56 Male 1:53:57.3
27 245 Steve Schaffner M60-64 64 Male 1:53:59.2
28 284 Lance Essner M30-34 31 Male 1:54:39.2
29 140 Matthew McCaffrey M40-44 40 Male 1:56:36.8
30 201 Michael Klopp M25-29 26 Male 1:57:59.8
31 144 Colten Penrod M30-34 34 Male 1:58:16.6
32 198 Tyler Kemplin M30-34 34 Male 2:00:50.5
33 196 Jonathan Kaufmann M40-44 43 Male 2:02:32.0
34 223 Trenton Moses M30-34 34 Male 2:03:53.4
35 161 Rick Bohn M65-69 68 Male 2:04:28.5
36 216 Mark McMullin M35-39 39 Male 2:04:49.8
37 225 Darren Neels M35-39 37 Male 2:04:57.2
38 226 Trevor Neels M35-39 35 Male 2:04:57.5
39 279 Travis Smith M40-44 44 Male 2:05:48.6
40 255 Patrick Vincent M50-54 54 Male 2:08:43.5
41 176 Roger Ellinger M60-64 60 Male 2:09:26.0
42 215 Danny McCrite M65-69 66 Male 2:09:37.3
43 162 John Brookover M35-39 36 Male 2:09:42.8
44 192 Andy Hueter M45-49 49 Male 2:09:43.0
45 177 Nick Ervin M35-39 39 Male 2:10:04.5
46 250 Bradley Shuh M35-39 38 Male 2:10:47.6
47 170 Patrick Dallas M40-44 43 Male 2:12:04.8
48 166 Colby Cathcart M30-34 32 Male 2:12:24.3
49 233 Phil Pounds M60-64 61 Male 2:12:30.1
50 142 Kyle Newell M40-44 40 Male 2:12:52.8
51 152 Mickey Wilkerson M50-54 52 Male 2:13:47.6
52 213 Brian Matysik M40-44 44 Male 2:14:10.5
53 207 Matt Lacy M40-44 44 Male 2:14:50.4
54 260 Garion Zebrowski M20-24 24 Male 2:16:24.4
55 200 Scott Keran M50-54 50 Male 2:20:42.6
56 261 John Zielinski M70-74 74 Male 2:23:13.5
57 210 Carlo Loggini M70-74 73 Male 2:23:57.0
58 143 Tim Odom M65-69 67 Male 2:26:37.1
59 253 William Statler M0-19 9 Male 2:26:39.0
60 251 Daniel Statler M45-49 46 Male 2:30:02.7
61 243 Larry Robertson M35-39 37 Male 2:31:18.8
62 278 Sabu Purushothaman M45-49 49 Male 2:36:03.1



CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
63 224 Stan Murray M65-69 66 Male 2:37:32.9
64 160 John Blakely M55-59 55 Male 2:39:09.2
65 167 Joe Class M50-54 52 Male 2:42:05.2
66 238 Mathew Ray M40-44 41 Male 2:42:11.3
67 180 Mitch Gerber M70-74 71 Male 2:42:44.7
68 146 Brendan Schultz M25-29 26 Male 2:43:05.9
69 156 Tim Andrassy M50-54 53 Male 2:54:31.7
70 135 David Hanna M55-59 58 Male 2:59:15.5
71 145 Mark Reder M65-69 67 Male 3:06:46.0
72 257 Logan Watson M30-34 33 Male 3:07:08.4
73 247 Walter Seyer M65-69 65 Male 3:19:36.4
74 157 Luis Arauz M70-74 70 Male 3:29:52.7

F0-19 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 244 Rylie Rosenbauer F0-19 19 Female 2:27:43.5
2 191 Annika Hopper F0-19 19 Female 2:43:45.0
3 202 Audrey Knight F0-19 18 Female 3:21:35.7

F20-24 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 168 Marian Coussan F20-24 23 Female 2:02:14.3
2 139 Rachael Koehler F20-24 24 Female 2:11:10.4
3 138 Anastasia Kirchner F20-24 21 Female 2:18:42.0

F25-29 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 182 Breauna Givens F25-29 28 Female 1:55:01.9
2 141 Renae Morton F25-29 27 Female 2:11:10.4
3 230 Janey Pieper F25-29 25 Female 2:27:56.0

F30-34 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 218 Renae Middleton F30-34 30 Female 2:00:52.0
2 248 Angela Shamhart F30-34 32 Female 2:08:35.8
3 222 Rachel Moll F30-34 31 Female 2:08:45.9
4 206 Saddie Krehbiel F30-34 30 Female 2:14:06.7
5 133 Rachel Gazaryan F30-34 30 Female 2:17:37.1
6 190 Macy Hohman F30-34 33 Female 2:24:32.5
7 214 ASHLEY MCCRARY F30-34 33 Female 2:26:09.6
8 231 Penny Pieper F30-34 30 Female 2:28:56.5
9 189 Kelsey Hindman F30-34 33 Female 2:51:35.0
10 237 Maggie Ray F30-34 31 Female 3:12:58.9

F35-39 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 241 Kelsey Rice F35-39 35 Female 1:56:58.5
2 181 Chelsey Gilbert F35-39 37 Female 2:02:07.1
3 179 Denise Fischer F35-39 37 Female 2:04:40.2
4 171 Rachel Dreyer F35-39 37 Female 2:08:11.9
5 103 Rachel Strickland F35-39 37 Female 2:16:18.4



CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
6 217 Danielle Messer F35-39 38 Female 2:19:28.7
7 193 Hali lynn Hutter F35-39 35 Female 2:24:19.3
8 178 Laura Ferguson F35-39 37 Female 3:18:40.6

F40-44 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 183 Alice Goldweida F40-44 41 Female 2:03:59.6
2 256 Jill Wallenberg F40-44 41 Female 2:08:05.8
3 175 Jenny Ehrnthaller F40-44 41 Female 2:11:01.3
4 169 Stephanie Cummings F40-44 40 Female 2:11:04.1
5 173 Darcy Edwards F40-44 44 Female 2:13:12.4
6 155 Amber Anderson F40-44 42 Female 2:16:18.3
7 149 Amanda Taylor F40-44 44 Female 2:23:19.0
8 154 Jenny Amos F40-44 41 Female 2:23:52.2
9 220 Jennifer Moder F40-44 42 Female 2:25:40.7
10 252 Katie Statler F40-44 43 Female 2:30:54.4
11 229 Keisha Panagos F40-44 44 Female 2:35:08.4
12 185 Kelly Gray F40-44 43 Female 2:50:13.7

F45-49 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 153 Rebecca Alden F45-49 46 Female 1:58:47.4
2 165 Jodi Butler F45-49 48 Female 2:05:07.3
3 240 Cindy Rice F45-49 49 Female 2:18:31.8
4 158 Stephanie Belmar F45-49 47 Female 2:38:43.9

F50-54 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 194 Chellie Jannin F50-54 50 Female 2:05:02.9
2 147 Ute Smith F50-54 51 Female 2:38:22.3
3 280 Carol Earles F50-54 54 Female 2:40:52.1

F55-59 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 242 Alecia Robert F55-59 57 Female 2:54:00.0
2 281 Teal Clark F55-59 55 Female 3:05:39.7

F60-64 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 150 Susan Uecker-Case F60-64 60 Female 2:19:15.3
2 134 Cynthia Hanna F60-64 61 Female 2:59:15.7

F65-69 - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 137 Peggy Hill F65-69 69 Female 2:30:26.6

M0-19 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 172 Brenden Edwards M0-19 19 Male 1:43:19.0
2 253 William Statler M0-19 9 Male 2:26:39.0



CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
M20-24 - Male

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 199 Cabell Kendall M20-24 21 Male 1:37:43.7
2 260 Garion Zebrowski M20-24 24 Male 2:16:24.4

M25-29 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 186 Justin Green M25-29 28 Male 1:45:10.5
2 201 Michael Klopp M25-29 26 Male 1:57:59.8
3 146 Brendan Schultz M25-29 26 Male 2:43:05.9

M30-34 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 254 Kenny Stephenson M30-34 33 Male 1:30:44.1
2 148 Ricky Stephens M30-34 30 Male 1:32:23.2
3 209 Andy Loggini M30-34 34 Male 1:35:30.7
4 236 Xiao Pu M30-34 32 Male 1:37:30.1
5 282 Steven Schott M30-34 30 Male 1:50:09.7
6 284 Lance Essner M30-34 31 Male 1:54:39.2
7 144 Colten Penrod M30-34 34 Male 1:58:16.6
8 198 Tyler Kemplin M30-34 34 Male 2:00:50.5
9 223 Trenton Moses M30-34 34 Male 2:03:53.4
10 166 Colby Cathcart M30-34 32 Male 2:12:24.3
11 257 Logan Watson M30-34 33 Male 3:07:08.4

M35-39 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 285 James Pratt M35-39 39 Male 1:36:22.7
2 174 Brian Ehlers M35-39 38 Male 1:47:54.3
3 216 Mark McMullin M35-39 39 Male 2:04:49.8
4 225 Darren Neels M35-39 37 Male 2:04:57.2
5 226 Trevor Neels M35-39 35 Male 2:04:57.5
6 162 John Brookover M35-39 36 Male 2:09:42.8
7 177 Nick Ervin M35-39 39 Male 2:10:04.5
8 250 Bradley Shuh M35-39 38 Male 2:10:47.6
9 243 Larry Robertson M35-39 37 Male 2:31:18.8

M40-44 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 219 Blake Miller M40-44 41 Male 1:30:46.8
2 136 Edward Heath M40-44 41 Male 1:40:30.2
3 221 Kyle Moder M40-44 41 Male 1:45:00.8
4 249 Todd Shelton M40-44 41 Male 1:47:16.1
5 184 Jason Gray M40-44 40 Male 1:49:30.6
6 140 Matthew McCaffrey M40-44 40 Male 1:56:36.8
7 196 Jonathan Kaufmann M40-44 43 Male 2:02:32.0
8 279 Travis Smith M40-44 44 Male 2:05:48.6
9 170 Patrick Dallas M40-44 43 Male 2:12:04.8
10 142 Kyle Newell M40-44 40 Male 2:12:52.8
11 213 Brian Matysik M40-44 44 Male 2:14:10.5
12 207 Matt Lacy M40-44 44 Male 2:14:50.4



CITY OF ROSES HALF MARATHON
9/17/23

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
13 238 Mathew Ray M40-44 41 Male 2:42:11.3

M45-49 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 258 Ted Westendorf M45-49 45 Male 1:34:29.7
2 239 Rob Ray M45-49 49 Male 1:43:53.8
3 235 DANIEL PRIETO M45-49 49 Male 1:45:30.9
4 130 Aaron Chapman M45-49 47 Male 1:47:15.8
5 192 Andy Hueter M45-49 49 Male 2:09:43.0
6 251 Daniel Statler M45-49 46 Male 2:30:02.7
7 278 Sabu Purushothaman M45-49 49 Male 2:36:03.1

M50-54 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 255 Patrick Vincent M50-54 54 Male 2:08:43.5
2 152 Mickey Wilkerson M50-54 52 Male 2:13:47.6
3 200 Scott Keran M50-54 50 Male 2:20:42.6
4 167 Joe Class M50-54 52 Male 2:42:05.2
5 156 Tim Andrassy M50-54 53 Male 2:54:31.7

M55-59 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 195 Subbu Kalinathabotla M55-59 55 Male 1:42:42.7
2 129 Ellis Brister M55-59 56 Male 1:53:57.3
3 160 John Blakely M55-59 55 Male 2:39:09.2
4 135 David Hanna M55-59 58 Male 2:59:15.5

M60-64 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 245 Steve Schaffner M60-64 64 Male 1:53:59.2
2 176 Roger Ellinger M60-64 60 Male 2:09:26.0
3 233 Phil Pounds M60-64 61 Male 2:12:30.1

M65-69 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 161 Rick Bohn M65-69 68 Male 2:04:28.5
2 215 Danny McCrite M65-69 66 Male 2:09:37.3
3 143 Tim Odom M65-69 67 Male 2:26:37.1
4 224 Stan Murray M65-69 66 Male 2:37:32.9
5 145 Mark Reder M65-69 67 Male 3:06:46.0
6 247 Walter Seyer M65-69 65 Male 3:19:36.4

M70-74 - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time
1 261 John Zielinski M70-74 74 Male 2:23:13.5
2 210 Carlo Loggini M70-74 73 Male 2:23:57.0
3 180 Mitch Gerber M70-74 71 Male 2:42:44.7
4 157 Luis Arauz M70-74 70 Male 3:29:52.7


